
Minnesota (14-4) -vs- Illinois (9-7)
3/13/2026 at Champaign, Illinois (Illinois Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reed Gannon (1-1)
Loss: Joe Sperry (2-1)
HBP: Joe Sperry, Ryan Ohm
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Grady Smith First: Matthew Anderson Second Base: David Condon Third Base: Robert Reitz Jr. 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 304   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Minnesota 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Illinois 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 1

Minnesota 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Spanier ss 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
Easton Richter cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
Weber Neels c 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Charlie Sutherland dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ty Allen rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Davis Hamilton 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Michael Lippe lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Jack Bello 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jack Mosh 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jameson Martin 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Selvig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Sperry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Urban p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 4 1 5 10 9

2B: Charlie Sutherland (1); Michael Lippe (1); Jack Bello (1)
HR: Easton Richter (1)
SH: Jack Bello (1)
HBP: Ty Allen (1)
PO: Jack Bello (1)

Illinois 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Groves lf 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Michael Farina 2b 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
AJ Putty 1b 4 0 1 0 1 2 4
Collin Jennings cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Daniel Contreras c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kyle Schupmann 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Zebig dh 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Cole Warehime rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
J.R. Nelson ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mitch Dye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Ohm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed Gannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 8 2 7 5 11

2B: Jack Zebig (1)
SH: Daniel Contreras (1); J.R. Nelson (1)
SB: Nick Groves (1); Michael Farina (1)
HBP: Kyle Schupmann (1)
E: J.R. Nelson (1)

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Selvig 6.1 5 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 23 28 8 8 100
Joe Sperry (L, 2-1) 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 10 13 3 4 40
Adam Urban 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 9
Totals 8 2 2 7 5 1 0 1 1 34 44 11 12 149

Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitch Dye 4.2 4 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 17 19 4 4 85
Ryan Ohm 3.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 4 57
Reed Gannon (W, 1-1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 3 31
Totals 4 1 1 5 10 1 0 1 0 33 40 8 11 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota - Top of 1st MIN ILL
Jack Spanier grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
Easton Richter lined out to cf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Weber Neels struck out looking (1-2 SFFBFK). 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 1st MIN ILL
Nick Groves flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Michael Farina walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
AJ Putty singled to center field (2-1 BKB); Michael Farina advanced to second. 0 0
Collin Jennings popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Daniel Contreras reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSF); AJ Putty out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 2nd MIN ILL
Charlie Sutherland popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Ty Allen struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 0
Davis Hamilton out at first 1b to p (0-2 SK). 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 2nd MIN ILL
Kyle Schupmann grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jack Zebig grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Cole Warehime struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 3rd MIN ILL
Michael Lippe doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Michael Lippe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jack Bello struck out swinging (3-2 FSFBBBS). 0 0
Jack Mosh struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 0
Jack Spanier grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 3rd MIN ILL
J.R. Nelson fouled out to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Nick Groves walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Michael Farina flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 0 0
AJ Putty struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 0

Minnesota - Top of 4th MIN ILL
Easton Richter homered to right center, RBI (3-2 BBSFB). 1 0
Weber Neels flied out to cf (3-2 BSBBF). 1 0
Charlie Sutherland doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 0
Ty Allen flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Davis Hamilton walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
Michael Lippe struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 1 0

Illinois - Bottom of 4th MIN ILL
Collin Jennings grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Daniel Contreras flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0
Kyle Schupmann lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

Minnesota - Top of 5th MIN ILL



Jack Bello doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
Jack Bello out at second c to ss, picked off. 1 0
Jack Mosh grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 1 0
Jack Spanier walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 0
Ryan Ohm to p for Mitch Dye. 1 0
Easton Richter popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois - Bottom of 5th MIN ILL
Jack Zebig doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 1 0
Cole Warehime flied out to rf (0-0); Jack Zebig advanced to third. 1 0
J.R. Nelson grounded out to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-1 F); Jack Zebig scored. 1 1
Nick Groves singled to left center (0-1 F). 1 1
Nick Groves stole second. 1 1
Michael Farina singled to second base (0-0); Nick Groves advanced to third. 1 1
AJ Putty walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Farina advanced to second. 1 1
Collin Jennings lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Minnesota - Top of 6th MIN ILL
Weber Neels grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Charlie Sutherland fouled out to 1b (3-2 BFFBFB). 1 1
Ty Allen struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1

Illinois - Bottom of 6th MIN ILL
Daniel Contreras grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 1 1
Kyle Schupmann grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 1
Jack Zebig struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 1 1

Minnesota - Top of 7th MIN ILL
Davis Hamilton reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BKK). 1 1
Michael Lippe lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Jack Bello reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Davis Hamilton out at second 3b to 2b. 1 1
Jack Mosh walked (3-0 BBBB); Jack Bello advanced to second. 1 1
Jack Spanier walked (3-2 KKBBBFB); Jack Mosh advanced to second; Jack Bello advanced to third. 1 1
Easton Richter grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBFB). 1 1

Illinois - Bottom of 7th MIN ILL
Cole Warehime grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKFBF). 1 1
J.R. Nelson singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Nick Groves walked (3-2 BBBSFB); J.R. Nelson advanced to second. 1 1
Joe Sperry to p for Cole Selvig. 1 1
Michael Farina reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Nick Groves out at second 3b to 2b; J.R. Nelson
advanced to third. 1 1
Michael Farina stole second. 1 1
AJ Putty struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 1

Minnesota - Top of 8th MIN ILL
Weber Neels struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 1
Charlie Sutherland struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 1 1
Ty Allen hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 1
Davis Hamilton grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 1 1

Illinois - Bottom of 8th MIN ILL
Collin Jennings flied out to lf (2-2 BKBFF). 1 1



Daniel Contreras grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Kyle Schupmann hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 1
Jack Zebig walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kyle Schupmann advanced to second. 1 1
Cole Warehime reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jack Zebig out at second 2b unassisted. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Minnesota - Top of 9th MIN ILL
Reed Gannon to p for Ryan Ohm. 1 1
Michael Lippe walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Jack Bello out at first c to 2b, SAC (0-0); Michael Lippe advanced to second. 1 1
Jameson Martin pinch hit for Jack Mosh. 1 1
Jameson Martin flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB); Michael Lippe advanced to third. 1 1
Jack Spanier grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 1 1

Illinois - Bottom of 9th MIN ILL
Jameson Martin to 2b. 1 1
J.R. Nelson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 1
Nick Groves flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
Michael Farina singled to left field (2-2 SBBK). 1 1
AJ Putty fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1

Minnesota - Top of 10th MIN ILL
Easton Richter struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 1
Weber Neels grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 1 1
Charlie Sutherland struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 1 1

Illinois - Bottom of 10th MIN ILL
Collin Jennings singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
Daniel Contreras grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Collin Jennings advanced to second. 1 1
Collin Jennings advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Adam Urban to p for Joe Sperry. 1 1
Kyle Schupmann walked (3-2 BBKBKFFFB). 1 1
Jack Zebig was intentionally walked (0-0); Kyle Schupmann advanced to second. 1 1
Cole Warehime singled, RBI (0-0); Jack Zebig advanced to second; Kyle Schupmann advanced to third;
Collin Jennings scored. 1 2


